(F) The documentation includes a detailed description of the actions that may be taken in the event of a failure to complete
the project, whether that failure is due to default, insufficiency of funds, or other causes.

(G) The entire amount of the loan does not exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000).

(5) For construction or rehabilitation loans, where the amount withheld for construction or rehabilitation at the start of the project
is one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or less, the term “current market value” may be deemed to be the value of the

[...]

(D) The documentation includes a detailed description of the actions that may be taken in the event of a failure to complete
the project, whether that failure is due to default, insufficiency of funds, or other causes.

(E) The entire amount of the loan does not exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000).

(6) If a note or an interest will be secured by more than one parcel of real property, for the purpose of determining the maximum
amount of the note or interest, each security property shall be assigned a portion of the note or interest that shall not exceed

[...]

AN AMENDED NOTICE MUST BE FILED BY THE BROKER WITHIN 30 DAYS OF ANY MATERIAL CHANGE IN THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE SET FORTH HEREIN.

(b) A broker or person who becomes the servicing agent for notes or interests sold pursuant to this article, upon which payments
due during any period of three consecutive months in the aggregate exceed one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000)
or the number of persons entitled to the payments exceeds 120, shall file the notice required by subdivision (a) with the
commissioner within 30 days after becoming the servicing agent.

(c) All advertising employed for transactions under this article shall show the name of the broker and comply with Section 10235

[...]

practice constituting, any guarantee or to engage in the practice of advancing payments on behalf of the borrower.

(3) If the broker or person who is or becomes the servicing agent for notes or interests sold pursuant to this article upon which
the payments due during any period of three consecutive months in the aggregate exceed one hundred twenty-five thousand
dollars ($125,000) or the number of persons entitled to the payments exceeds 120, the trust account or accounts of that broker
or affiliate shall be inspected by an independent certified public accountant at no less than three-month intervals during the time
the volume is maintained.